Rev. 1.0 7/06 Copyright © 2006 by Silicon Laboratories Si532
Si532
DUAL FREQUENCY CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR (XO)
(10 MHZ TO 1.4 GHZ)
Features
Applications
Description
The Si532 dual frequency XO utilizes Silicon Laboratories’ advanced

FS=1:   27.000000
(Frequencies are sorted in descending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code < 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AA000028BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AA000035BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:22:09 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   780.00000
FS=1:   200.00000
(Frequencies are sorted in descending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code < 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AA000035BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AA000104BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:20:45 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   155.52000
FS=1:   156.25000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AA000104BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AA000165BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:21:38 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   580.00000
FS=1:   671.40000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AA000165BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AA000184BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:23:01 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   80.700000
FS=1:   91.400000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AA000184BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AA000187BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:22:35 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   752.50000
FS=1:   825.00000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AA000187BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AA000208BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:20:13 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   62.500000
FS=1:   125.00000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AA000208BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000005BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:17:32 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   161.13281
FS=1:   155.52000
(Frequencies are sorted in descending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code < 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000005BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000118BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:19:45 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   74.175824
FS=1:   74.250000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000118BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000123BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:18:01 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   155.52000
FS=1:   166.62857
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000123BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000155BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:16:38 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   720.00000
FS=1:   1000.0000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000155BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000165BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:19:17 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   580.00000
FS=1:   671.40000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000165BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000166BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:18:47 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   164.35547
FS=1:   176.83816
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000166BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000167BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:18:23 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   167.33165
FS=1:   173.37075
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000167BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532AB000190BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:17:08 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   132.81250
FS=1:   156.25000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVPECL
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532AB000190BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532BA000210BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:14:51 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   100.00000
FS=1:   200.00000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVDS
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532BA000210BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532FA000212BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:14:09 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   250.00000
FS=1:   312.50000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVDS
VDD: 2.5V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 50 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532FA000212BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532FB000112BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:13:39 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   622.08000
FS=1:   644.53125
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVDS
VDD: 2.5V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532FB000112BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532FB000122BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:13:12 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   106.25000
FS=1:   125.00000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVDS
VDD: 2.5V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active high
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532FB000122BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532NB000228BG
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:15:32 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   81.920000
FS=1:   122.88000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVDS
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active low
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532NB000228BG.mht
XO/VCXO Part Number Selector Help
Oscillator Part Number Information
PART NUMBER: 532NB000228BGR
OSCILLATOR SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
4/19/2007 7:16:08 AM
Model Number: Si532 (Dual XO)
Output Frequency (MHz):   FS=0:   81.920000
FS=1:   122.88000
(Frequencies are sorted in ascending order, since this is a
multi-frequency part number code > 000100.
Refer to Ordering Information in si532.pdf for more information.)
Output Format: LVDS
VDD: 3.3V
Output Enable Polarity: OE active low
Temperature Stability: +/- 20 ppm
Operating Temperature Range (°C): -40 to +85
Tape & Reel Option: Yes
Datasheet: si532.pdf
Does this match your requirements?
YES:        NO:      Initiate Request Go Back Start Over
Page 1 of 2Silicon Laboratories - XO/VCXO Part Number Selector
20-Apr-2007mhtml:file://\\bnsndv31\data\prod\prod-user\user\Nanda\FOGC1\532NB000228BGR.mht